

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19678/2008

A.K.MITRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.N.MALLIKARJUNAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mallikarjun S. Mylar, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the names of the Advocates in the cause list, who have filed their appearance, without fail.

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that his Senior Advocate has asked him to remain present in the court.

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm the service upon the unserved respondents, though sufficient time has been granted till date.

Item No.30

-2-

Petitioner has also failed to comply with the order dated 27.4.2010 which was passed in the open court in the presence of the learned Advocates appearing for the petitioner.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd